
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2022 34 DRIVER: Jane Penfield

AM

1 6:46 AM KJ's Truck Stop ( Wait Location) (15 Boardwalk Dr, Alpine WY)

2 6:47 AM Highway 89 & Red Quill Lane (Hwy 89 & Red Quill Lane, Lincoln WY)

3 6:47 AM Turn around in the turn-about after Nordic Inn (118907 US Route) [TURN-AROUND]

4 6:49 AM Highway 89 & Forest Road (Nordic Inn) (Hwy 89 & Forest Road, Lincoln WY)

5 6:52 AM Highway 26 & Meadow Ridge Estates (US Route)

6 6:53 AM Highway 26 & Long Leaf Road (across from Port of Entry) (Hwy 26 & Long Leaf Road, 
Lincoln WY)

7 6:54 AM Highway 26 & Jordan Canyon Road (just past storage units) (Hwy 26 & Jordon Canyon 
Road, Lincoln WY)

8 6:55 AM Highway 26 & Elkhorn Drive (South entrance) (986 US Route)

9 6:55 AM Highway 26 & Targhee Place (1118 US Route)

10 6:56 AM Banana's Sporting Goods TURN AROUND & DROP OFF STUDENT (1685 US Route)

11 6:57 AM Highway 89 & Palisade Drive (Palisade Drive, ALPINE WY)

12 7:01 AM Old Alpine (CR 100) & Larkspur Circle east entrance on right (CR 100 & Larkspur 
Circle, Lincoln WY)

13 7:02 AM Old Alpine (CR 100) & Oatgrass Street on left (CR 100 & Oatgrass St, Lincoln WY)

14 7:03 AM Old Alpine (CR 100) & West Cottage on left (765 West Cottage Lane, Alpine WY)

15 7:04 AM Old Alpine (CR 100) & Airport Road (CR 100 & Airport Road, Lincoln WY)

16 7:05 AM Turn around at end of Old Alpine (CR 100) (National Forest Development Road)
[TURN-AROUND]

17 7:25 AM EES Transfer Stop (107590 US Hwy 89 Etna WY 83118, Etna WY)
[TRANSFER, SLOT: 6]

COMMENTS
6th in line behind route 9. Exchange with routes 4 & 9

18 7:25 AM Etna Elementary School- TRANSFERS (107590 US Hwy 89, Etna WY)
COMMENTS

6th in line behind rt 9, exchange with routes 4 and 9

19 7:35 AM Thayne Elementary (304 Myers Street, Thayne WY) [SLOT: 12]
COMMENTS

2nd school drop-off
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THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 24, 2022 34 DRIVER: Jane Penfield

PM

1 2:20 PM Thayne Elementary (304 Myers Street, Thayne WY) [SLOT: 4th]
COMMENTS

4th in line behind route 9. Leave at 2:35

2 2:50 PM Etna Elementary School- TRANSFERS (107590 US Hwy 89, Etna WY)
[SLOT: Fire Hydrant]

COMMENTS
Park at the fire hydrant. leave at 2:55

3 3:05 PM Highway 89 & Red Quill Lane (Hwy 89 & Red Quill Lane, Lincoln WY)

4 3:06 PM Flying Saddle Resort (Forest Dr, ALPINE WY)

5 3:07 PM Turn around in the turn-about after Nordic Inn (118907 US Route) [TURN-AROUND]

6 3:07 PM Highway 89 & Forest Road (Nordic Inn) (Hwy 89 & Forest Road, Lincoln WY)

7 3:09 PM Highway 26 & Meadow Ridge Estates (US Route)

8 3:10 PM Highway 26 & Long Leaf Road (across from Port of Entry) (Hwy 26 & Long Leaf Road, 
Lincoln WY)

9 3:11 PM Highway 26 & Jordan Canyon Road (just past storage units) (Hwy 26 & Jordon Canyon 
Road, Lincoln WY)

10 3:12 PM Highway 26 & Elkhorn Drive (South entrance) (986 US Route)

11 3:13 PM Highway 26 & Targhee Place (1118 US Route)

12 3:14 PM Banana's Sporting Goods TURN AROUND & DROP OFF STUDENT (1685 US Route)

13 3:15 PM Highway 89 & Palisade Drive (Palisade Drive, ALPINE WY)

14 3:19 PM Old Alpine (CR 100) & Larkspur Circle east entrance on right (CR 100 & Larkspur 
Circle, Lincoln WY)

15 3:20 PM Old Alpine (CR 100) & Oatgrass Street on left (CR 100 & Oatgrass St, Lincoln WY)

16 3:21 PM Old Alpine (CR 100) & West Cottage on left (765 West Cottage Lane, Alpine WY)

17 3:22 PM Old Alpine (CR 100) & Airport Road (CR 100 & Airport Road, Lincoln WY)

18 3:23 PM Turn around at end of Old Alpine (CR 100) (National Forest Development Road)
[TURN-AROUND]

19 3:38 PM Etna Trading Company (41 Clearview Dr, Etna WY)
COMMENTS

Wait until time for transfers at EES.

20 4:12 PM Etna Elementary School- TRANSFERS (107590 US Hwy 89, Etna WY)
COMMENTS

1st bus in line

21 4:31 PM Highway 89 & Red Quill Lane (Hwy 89 & Red Quill Lane, Lincoln WY)

22 4:32 PM Flying Saddle Resort (Forest Dr, ALPINE WY)

23 4:32 PM Turn around in the turn-about after Nordic Inn (118907 US Route) [TURN-AROUND]

24 4:33 PM Highway 89 & Forest Road (Nordic Inn) (Hwy 89 & Forest Road, Lincoln WY)

25 4:34 PM Highway 26 & Meadow Ridge Estates (US Route)
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26 4:35 PM Highway 26 & Long Leaf Road (across from Port of Entry) (Hwy 26 & Long Leaf Road, 
Lincoln WY)

27 4:36 PM Highway 26 & Jordan Canyon Road (just past storage units) (Hwy 26 & Jordon Canyon 
Road, Lincoln WY)

28 4:36 PM Hwy 26 & Elkhorn Drive (south entrance) (Hwy 26 & Elkhorn Drive, Lincoln WY)

29 4:37 PM Highway 26 & Targhee Place (1118 US Route)

30 4:38 PM Banana's Sporting Goods TURN AROUND & DROP OFF STUDENT (1685 US Route)
[TURN-AROUND]

31 4:42 PM Old Alpine (CR 100) & Oatgrass Street on left (CR 100 & Oatgrass St, Lincoln WY)

32 4:43 PM Old Alpine (CR 100) & West Cottage on left (765 West Cottage Lane, Alpine WY)

33 4:44 PM Old Alpine (CR 100) & Airport Road (CR 100 & Airport Road, Lincoln WY)

34 4:45 PM Turn around at end of Old Alpine (CR 100) (National Forest Development Road)
[TURN-AROUND]
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